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Sep. 11, 2009 

 
Results by runhigh.com  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
 
  1 Michigan                 25    2    4    5    6    8   15   23    26:37    0:15 
  2 Geneseo St.              40    1    7    9   10   13   14   16    26:40    0:32 
  3 Penn State               81   11   12   17   19   22              27:06    0:43 
  4 Fredonia St.            128    3   27   28   32   38   50   51    27:39    1:49 
  5 Buffalo                 134   18   21   25   33   37   40   48    27:44    1:08 
  6 Youngstown St.          181   29   30   31   44   47   49   59    28:11    1:04 
  7 Messiah                 183   26   34   36   41   46   52   53    28:17    1:05 
  8 Grove City              197   20   35   43   45   54   60   61    28:28    1:57 
  9 P S U - Club            216   24   39   42   55   56   57   58    28:41    1:59 
 
Incomplete Teams: Una-Penn State, U N A -- P S U 
 
 
PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Michigan 
    2  Bobby Aprill, So           26:27    5:05 
    4  Zach Ornelas, Fr           26:37    5:07 
    5  Peter Christmas, Jr        26:38    5:07 
    6  Brendon Blacklaws, Fr      26:39    5:07 
    8  Brandon Fellows, Sr        26:41    5:08 
   15  Sean McNamara, Sr          27:00    5:11 
   23  Geoff Burns, Fr            27:31    5:17 
Total Time = 2:13:01     Total Places = 25 
 
2. Geneseo St. 
    1  Lee Berube, So             26:22    5:04 
    7  Tim Chichester, Sr         26:39    5:07 
    9  Chris Mateer, So           26:42    5:08 
   10  Jesse Berube, Sr           26:42    5:08 
   13  Lee Gabler, Sr             26:53    5:10 
   14  Ryan O'Connor, Jr          26:54    5:10 
   16  Andrew Corcoran, So        27:05    5:12 
Total Time = 2:13:16     Total Places = 40 
 
3. Penn State 
   11  Danny Pawola, Fr           26:48    5:09 
   12  Lucas Zarzeczny, Jr        26:51    5:10 
   17  Tom Luff, Fr               27:05    5:12 
   19  Owen Dawson, Jr            27:15    5:14 
   22  Will Nowicki, Sr           27:30    5:17 
Total Time = 2:15:28     Total Places = 81 



 
4. Fredonia St. 
    3  Eddie Novara, So           26:33    5:06 
   27  Tom Williams, Sr           27:40    5:19 
   28  Nick Guarino, Jr           27:44    5:20 
   32  Josh Guarino, Jr           27:53    5:22 
   38  Ryan Delaney, Fr           28:22    5:27 
   50  Mac McMahill, Jr           29:05    5:36 
   51  Matt Slight, Jr            29:08    5:36 
Total Time = 2:18:11     Total Places = 128 
 
5. Buffalo 
   18  Jacob Hagen, Jr            27:13    5:14 
   21  Dylan Conway, So           27:29    5:17 
   25  Ryan Bloom, Jr             27:34    5:18 
   33  Robbie Argentine, Fr       28:02    5:23 
   37  Bobby Biniaszewski, So     28:21    5:27 
   40  Mike Gillis, Sr            28:26    5:28 
   48  Matt Kaiser, Jr            28:57    5:34 
Total Time = 2:18:38     Total Places = 134 
 
6. Youngstown St. 
   29  Jim Ramson, Jr             27:46    5:20 
   30  Jake Lape, Jr              27:49    5:21 
   31  Kiplangat Tisia, Fr        27:51    5:21 
   44  Jake Dialesandro, Jr       28:38    5:30 
   47  Scott Denham, Jr           28:50    5:33 
   49  Joe Copploe, Jr            29:00    5:35 
   59  Rick Lape, Jr              29:45    5:43 
Total Time = 2:20:52     Total Places = 181 
 
7. Messiah 
   26  Tyler Newhook, So          27:39    5:19 
   34  Peter Shenk, Sr            28:13    5:26 
   36  Jeff Smeiles, Sr           28:21    5:27 
   41  Zach Hoagland, So          28:28    5:28 
   46  Daniel Herring, So         28:44    5:31 
   52  Matthew Herring, So        29:12    5:37 
   53  Trevor Book, Sr            29:19    5:38 
Total Time = 2:21:24     Total Places = 183 
 
8. Grove City 
   20  Garrett Cichowitz, Jr      27:24    5:16 
   35  Derek Kruse, Sr            28:15    5:26 
   43  Frankie Hourigan, Sr       28:37    5:30 
   45  Josiah Husk, Fr            28:40    5:31 
   54  Gordon Grob, Jr            29:21    5:39 
   60  Cordell Oberholtzer, Jr    29:49    5:44 
   61  Tyler Gheres, So           29:56    5:45 
Total Time = 2:22:16     Total Places = 197 
 
9. P S U - Club 
   24  Kelly Fermoyle, Sr         27:32    5:18 
   39  Steve Van Wert, Sr         28:26    5:28 
   42  Andrew Viscusi, Sr         28:34    5:30 
   55  Mike Williams, Sr          29:21    5:39 
   56  Nate King, Sr              29:30    5:40 



   57  Luke McDermott, Sr         29:35    5:41 
   58  Brian Petraco, Sr          29:35    5:41 
Total Time = 2:23:21     Total Places = 216 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
 
    1     1  Lee Berube, So             26:22    5:04  Geneseo St.      
    2     2  Bobby Aprill, So           26:27    5:05  Michigan              
    3     3  Eddie Novara, So           26:33    5:06  Fredonia St.          
    4     4  Zach Ornelas, Fr           26:37    5:07  Michigan              
    5     5  Peter Christmas, Jr        26:38    5:07  Michigan              
    6     6  Brendon Blacklaws, Fr      26:39    5:07  Michigan              
    7     7  Tim Chichester, Sr         26:39    5:07  Geneseo St.           
    8     8  Brandon Fellows, Sr        26:41    5:08  Michigan              
    9     9  Chris Mateer, So           26:42    5:08  Geneseo St.           
   10    10  Jesse Berube, Sr           26:42    5:08  Geneseo St.           
   11    11  Danny Pawola, Fr           26:48    5:09  Penn State            
   12    12  Lucas Zarzeczny, Jr        26:51    5:10  Penn State            
   13    13  Lee Gabler, Sr             26:53    5:10  Geneseo St.           
   14    14  Ryan O'Connor, Jr          26:54    5:10  Geneseo St.           
   15    15  Sean McNamara, Sr          27:00    5:11  Michigan              
   16    16  Andrew Corcoran, So        27:05    5:12  Geneseo St.           
   17    17  Tom Luff, Fr               27:05    5:12  Penn State            
   18    18  Jacob Hagen, Jr            27:13    5:14  Buffalo               
   19        Bobby Henchen, Sr          27:14    5:14  Geneseo St.           
   20    19  Owen Dawson, Jr            27:15    5:14  Penn State            
   21        Josh Kneer, Sr             27:20    5:15  Geneseo St.           
   22    20  Garrett Cichowitz, Jr      27:24    5:16  Grove City            
   23        Sam Havko, Fr              27:27    5:17  Una-Penn State        
   24        Mark Streb, Jr             27:28    5:17  Geneseo St.           
   25    21  Dylan Conway, So           27:29    5:17  Buffalo               
   26    22  Will Nowicki, Sr           27:30    5:17  Penn State            
   27    23  Geoff Burns, Fr            27:31    5:17  Michigan              
   28    24  Kelly Fermoyle, Sr         27:32    5:18  P S U - Club          
   29    25  Ryan Bloom, Jr             27:34    5:18  Buffalo               
   30    26  Tyler Newhook, So          27:39    5:19  Messiah               
   31    27  Tom Williams, Sr           27:40    5:19  Fredonia St.          
   32        Chris Carter, So           27:42    5:20  Geneseo St.           
   33    28  Nick Guarino, Jr           27:44    5:20  Fredonia St.          
   34    29  Jim Ramson, Jr             27:46    5:20  Youngstown St.        
   35    30  Jake Lape, Jr              27:49    5:21  Youngstown St.        
   36    31  Kiplangat Tisia, Fr        27:51    5:21  Youngstown St.        
   37    32  Josh Guarino, Jr           27:53    5:22  Fredonia St.          
   38        Tyler Schwab, Fr           27:59    5:23  Geneseo St.           
   39    33  Robbie Argentine, Fr       28:02    5:23  Buffalo               
   40        Dan Tyler, Fr              28:03    5:24  Michigan              
   41        Ben Peterson, So           28:04    5:24  Geneseo St.           
   42        Jeremy Matula, Sr          28:06    5:24  U N A -- P S U        
   43        Tim Kramer, Sr             28:08    5:24  Geneseo St.           
   44    34  Peter Shenk, Sr            28:13    5:26  Messiah               
   45    35  Derek Kruse, Sr            28:15    5:26  Grove City            
   46    36  Jeff Smeiles, Sr           28:21    5:27  Messiah               
   47    37  Bobby Biniaszewski, So     28:21    5:27  Buffalo               
   48    38  Ryan Delaney, Fr           28:22    5:27  Fredonia St.          
   49    39  Steve Van Wert, Sr         28:26    5:28  P S U - Club          
   50    40  Mike Gillis, Sr            28:26    5:28  Buffalo               



   51    41  Zach Hoagland, So          28:28    5:28  Messiah               
   52        Cody Edling, Sr            28:30    5:29  Una-Penn State        
   53    42  Andrew Viscusi, Sr         28:34    5:30  P S U - Club          
   54        Chris Moore, Fr            28:35    5:30  Geneseo St.           
   55    43  Frankie Hourigan, Sr       28:37    5:30  Grove City            
   56    44  Jake Dialesandro, Jr       28:38    5:30  Youngstown St.        
   57    45  Josiah Husk, Fr            28:40    5:31  Grove City            
   58        Russ Larson, So            28:42    5:31  Geneseo St.           
   59        Mark Fuller, Fr            28:43    5:31  Una-Penn State        
   60    46  Daniel Herring, So         28:44    5:31  Messiah               
   61    47  Scott Denham, Jr           28:50    5:33  Youngstown St.        
   62    48  Matt Kaiser, Jr            28:57    5:34  Buffalo               
   63        Kevin Fuller, Sr           29:00    5:34  Una-Penn State        
   64    49  Joe Copploe, Jr            29:00    5:35  Youngstown St.        
   65        John Inzina, So            29:04    5:35  Buffalo               
   66    50  Mac McMahill, Jr           29:05    5:36  Fredonia St.          
   67    51  Matt Slight, Jr            29:08    5:36  Fredonia St.          
   68        Scott Dickover, Sr         29:10    5:36  Buffalo               
   69    52  Matthew Herring, So        29:12    5:37  Messiah               
   70    53  Trevor Book, Sr            29:19    5:38  Messiah               
   71    54  Gordon Grob, Jr            29:21    5:39  Grove City            
   72    55  Mike Williams, Sr          29:21    5:39  P S U - Club          
   73        Arthur Black, Sr           29:25    5:39  Messiah               
   74    56  Nate King, Sr              29:30    5:40  P S U - Club          
   75        Ryan Poley, Jr             29:32    5:41  Buffalo               
   76    57  Luke McDermott, Sr         29:35    5:41  P S U - Club          
   77    58  Brian Petraco, Sr          29:35    5:41  P S U - Club          
   78        Will Appman, Sr            29:35    5:41  P S U - Club          
   79        Andy Dunscombe, Jr         29:38    5:42  Fredonia St.          
   80    59  Rick Lape, Jr              29:45    5:43  Youngstown St.        
   81        Sean Lechard, Sr           29:48    5:44  P S U - Club          
   82        Rob Fallon, Fr             29:49    5:44  Fredonia St.          
   83    60  Cordell Oberholtzer, Jr    29:49    5:44  Grove City            
   84        Ben Huey, Sr               29:51    5:44  P S U - Club          
   85        Ryan Pastore, Jr           29:51    5:44  Messiah               
   86        Craig Hutcheson, So        29:52    5:44  Messiah               
   87    61  Tyler Gheres, So           29:56    5:45  Grove City            
   88        Matt Browe, Sr             29:57    5:46  P S U - Club          
   89        Isaac Hagen, Fr            30:01    5:46  Buffalo               
   90        John McPheron, Sr          30:03    5:47  P S U - Club          
   91        Timothy Cole, Fr           30:03    5:47  Grove City            
   92        Dan Wright, So             30:07    5:47  Fredonia St.          
   93        Andy Breighner, Fr         30:09    5:48  Messiah               
   94        Chad Fitz, Sr              30:11    5:48  P S U - Club          
   95        Eddy Palmer, Sr            30:14    5:49  Messiah               
   96        Ed Meskey, Sr              30:14    5:49  P S U - Club          
   97        Taylor Munoz, Jr           30:17    5:49  Messiah               
   98        Lance Ronghi, Fr           30:19    5:50  Youngstown St.        
   99        John Fite, Jr              30:22    5:50  Grove City            
  100        Jon Williams, Fr           30:25    5:51  Fredonia St.          
  101        Wesley Coopersmith, Fr     30:26    5:51  Grove City            
  102        Brian Beatty, Sr           30:27    5:51  P S U - Club          
  103        Benjamin Lutz, So          30:29    5:52  Grove City            
  104        Westley Tomer, Fr          30:36    5:53  Grove City            
  105        David Ballard, Fr          30:37    5:53  Fredonia St.          
  106        Aaron Reynolds, Fr         30:44    5:54  Messiah               
  107        David Cole, So             30:45    5:55  Grove City            



  108        T J. Charlson, Sr          30:46    5:55  P S U - Club          
  109        Beau Wilson, Jr            30:48    5:55  Messiah               
  110        Seth Lynch, Sr             30:51    5:56  P S U - Club          
  111        Craig Lebro                30:53    5:56                        
  112        Royce Hyland, Sr           31:00    5:58  Grove City            
  113        Adam Steves, Fr            31:04    5:58  Fredonia St.          
  114        Jt Fleming, Sr             31:17    6:01  P S U - Club          
  115        Benjamin Henderson, Fr     31:22    6:02  Grove City            
  116        Dan Arnoldi, Sr            31:27    6:03  P S U - Club          
  117        Chris Swartz, Sr           31:36    6:05  P S U - Club          
  118        Jack Quindlen, Sr          31:38    6:05  P S U - Club          
  119        Carlos Thillet, Sr         31:40    6:05  P S U - Club          
  120        Caleb Henry, Fr            31:41    6:05  Grove City            
  121        Collin Clark, Sr           31:42    6:06  P S U - Club          
  122        Nate Jones, Sr             31:48    6:07  P S U - Club          
  123        Josiah Tobin, Fr           31:49    6:07  Grove City            
  124        Ryan Holleran, Sr          31:50    6:07  P S U - Club          
  125        Daniel Landskroener, Fr    31:53    6:08  Grove City            
  126        Francis Ridge, Fr          31:54    6:08  Grove City            
  127        Jack Bennett, Fr           31:54    6:08  Fredonia St.          
  128        Bob Lang, Sr               32:00    6:09  P S U - Club          
  129        Robert Rappole, Sr         32:06    6:10  Fredonia St.          
  130        Kenny Roman, Sr            32:06    6:10  P S U - Club          
  131        Ben Nieto, Sr              32:12    6:11  P S U - Club          
  132        Kyle Palmeter, Sr          32:19    6:13  P S U - Club          
  133        Justin Gaspar, Sr          32:20    6:13  P S U - Club          
  134        Ron Ferrie, Sr             32:22    6:13  P S U - Club          
  135        Steve Grant, Sr            32:32    6:15  P S U - Club          
  136        Dave Chen, Sr              32:34    6:16  P S U - Club          
  137        Chris Avery, Sr            32:41    6:17  P S U - Club          
  138        Dan Smith, Jr              32:56    6:20  Fredonia St.          
  139        Adam Moore, Sr             33:08    6:22  P S U - Club          
  140        Travis Trego, Sr           33:12    6:23  P S U - Club          
  141        Adam Freeman, Fr           34:59    6:44  Fredonia St.          
  142        Bill Miller, Sr            35:02    6:44  P S U - Club          
  143        Andrew Troutman, Sr        35:40    6:51  P S U - Club          
 


